Neilson Research Corporation
@0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

January 08, 2021

John Harding

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

TEL: (541) 830-1240

FAX (541) 830-6375

RE: Eagle Point High School Order No.: 20121193
Dear John Harding:

Neilson Research Corporation received 49 sample(s) on 12/22/2020 for the analyses presented
in the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson
Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,
Neilson Research Corporation

/ ANNA >\,/{/’77\4/U£L7_ Mo

Tamra Schmedemann
Senior Project Manager

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
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0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation Case N arrative

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 20121193
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Date: 1/8/2021

Website: www.nrclabs.com

CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9
Project:  Eagle Point High School

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality
Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the
laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of
NELAP. No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below
or qualified with data flags on the reports.

Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-01 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Girls Public RR #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Girls Public RR #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 11.3 0.103 Hg/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-02 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Girls Public RR #3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Main Gym Girls Public RR #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 10.0 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-03 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Girls Teacher Sink
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Girls Teacher Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 5.55 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical R

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

eport

20121193

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-04 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym DF Girls Locker
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym DF Girls Locker
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.83 0.103 Hg/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-05 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Girls Locker Student Sink
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Girls Locker Student Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 52.1 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-06 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Boys Locker Coach
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Boys Locker Coach
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 10.3 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-07 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Boys Locker Fountain
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Main Gym Boys Locker Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.63 0.103 Hg/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-08 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Boys Public RR #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Boys Public RR #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.42 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-09 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Boys Public RR #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Boys Public RR #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.69 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-10 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Boys Public RR #3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Main Gym Boys Public RR #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.45 0.103 Hg/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-11 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Boys RR #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Boys RR #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.732 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-12 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Boys RR #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Boys RR #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.997 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-13 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Boys RR #3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Boys RR #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.23 0.103 Hg/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-14 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Boys RR #4
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Boys RR #4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.765 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-15 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Girls RR #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Girls RR #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.06 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-16 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Girls RR #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Girls RR #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.71 0.103 Hg/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-17 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Girls RR #3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Girls RR #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.18 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-18 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Girls RR #4
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Girls RR #4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.14 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-19 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Girls RR #5
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Girls RR #5
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.40 0.103 Hg/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-20 Client Sample ID:  Grad Coach Rm
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:25:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Grad Coach Rm
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 25.3 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-21 Client Sample ID:  Art Rm #1 Sink A
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Art Rm #1 Sink A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 8.29 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-22 Client Sample ID:  Art Rm #1 Sink B
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Art Rm #1 Sink B
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 5.79 0.103 Hg/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-23 Client Sample ID:  Art Rm #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Art Rm #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.74 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-24 Client Sample ID: 1T 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: 1T 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.96 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-25 Client Sample ID:  IT 3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:50:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  IT 3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.40 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-26 Client Sample ID:  IT 4
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:55:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  IT 4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.98 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-27 Client Sample ID:  IT1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:55:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  IT 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 10.3 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical R

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

eport

20121193

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-28 Client Sample ID:  IT 6
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:55:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  IT 6
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.86 0.103 Hg/L 1 12/28/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-29 Client Sample ID:  IT5
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:55:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  IT5
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 10.3 0.103 ug/L 1 12/28/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-30 Client Sample ID:  Rock Hall Mens Rm Sink A
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Rock Hall Mens Rm Sink A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 85.7 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/31/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical R

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#: 2
Date Reported:

eport

0121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-31 Client Sample ID:  Rock Hall Mens Rm Sink B
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Rock Hall Mens Rm Sink B
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 12.7 0.103 Hg/L 1 12/28/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-32 Client Sample ID:  Rock Hall Womens Rm Sink A
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Rock Hall Womens Rm Sink A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 45.7 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/31/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-33 Client Sample ID:  Rock Hall Womens Rm Sink B
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Rick Maclnnis
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Rock Hall Womens Rm Sink B
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 61.8 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/31/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

Analytical Report

WO#:

20121193

Date Reported:

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order:

20121193

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-34 Client Sample ID:  SC4 Sink B
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:45:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  SC4 Sink B
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 165 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/31/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-35 Client Sample ID:  SC4 Sink C
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:45:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  SC4 Sink C
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 65.1 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/31/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-36 Client Sample ID:  SC4 Sink D
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:45:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ SC4 Sink D
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 34.0 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/31/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

Analytical Report

WO#:

20121193

Date Reported:

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order:

20121193

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-37 Client Sample ID: M Staff Rm
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:50:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: M Staff Rm
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 178 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/31/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-38 Client Sample ID: M Tech Rm
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:55:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: M Tech Rm
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 47.4 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/28/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-39 Client Sample ID:  SS7
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 9:00:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  SS7
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 80.4 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-40 Client Sample ID:  Rock Hall Fountain A
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:10:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Rock Hall Fountain A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ug/L 1 12/28/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-41 Client Sample ID:  Rock Hall Fountain B
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:10:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Rock Hall Fountain B
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ug/L 1 12/28/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-42 Client Sample ID:  SCI Staff Bathroom
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:10:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  SCI Staff Bathroom
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 31.9 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/28/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-43 Client Sample ID:  Office Staff Bathroom
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Office Staff Bathroom
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 42.3 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-44 Client Sample ID:  Health Room Exam
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Health Room Exam
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.35 0.103 ug/L 1 12/28/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-45 Client Sample ID:  Health Bath #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Health Bath #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 8.62 0.100 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121193
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-46 Client Sample ID:  Health Bath #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:20:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Health Bath #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 47.5 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-47 Client Sample ID:  Nurse Sink-Health Rm
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:20:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Nurse Sink-Health Rm
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 25.8 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121193-48 Client Sample ID:  Office Student Mng
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:35:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Office Student Mng
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.39 0.103 ug/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20121193

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-49 Client Sample ID:  SC 4 Sink A
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:45:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  SC 4 Sink A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 771 * 1.00 pg/L 10 12/30/2020 15.0 A
E *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

QC SUMMARY REPORT

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20121193
Website: www.nrclabs.com 08-Jan-21
Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW
Sample ID: 20121193-07AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016
Client ID: Main Gym Boys Loc  Batch ID: 10230 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/24/2020 SeqNo: 261965
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 90.4 0.104 100 1.63 88.8 70 130
Sample ID: 20121193-07AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016
Client ID: Main Gym Boys Loc  Batch ID: 10230 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/24/2020 SeqNo: 261966
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 91.0 0.104 100 1.63 89.3 70 130 90.4 0.580 20
Sample ID: MB-10230 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016
Client ID: PBW Batch ID: 10230 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/24/2020 SegNo: 262133
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.103
Sample ID: LCS-10230 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10230 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/24/2020 SeqNo: 262134
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 91.8 0.104 100 0 91.8 85 115
Quialifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E  Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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245 S Grape St
Medfi R 97501
edford, OR 9750 WO#: 20121193

@ TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
‘ CORPORATION 08-Jan-21

Website: www.nrclabs.com

0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation QC S U M MARY R E PO RT

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW
Sample ID: MB-10246 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18075
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 10246 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/28/2020 SeqNo: 263046
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.103
Sample ID: LCS-10246 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18075
Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 10246 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/28/2020 SeqNo: 263047
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 97.8 0.104 100 0 97.8 85 115
Sample ID: 20121269-01AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18075
Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: 10246 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/28/2020 SegNo: 263049
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 94.9 0.104 100 0.0237 94.9 70 130
Sample ID: 20121269-01AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18075
Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10246 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/28/2020 SegNo: 263050
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 95.7 0.104 100 0.0237 95.7 70 130 94.9 0.819 20
Quialifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E  Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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Medfi R 97501
edford, OR 9750 WO#: 20121193

@ TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
‘ CORPORATION 08-Jan-21

Website: www.nrclabs.com

0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation QC S U M MARY R E PO RT

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW
Sample ID: MB-10264 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18105
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 10264 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263570
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.100
Sample ID: LCS-10264 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18105
Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 10264 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SegNo: 263571
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 99.4 0.100 100 0 99.4 85 115
Sample ID: 20121199-75AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18105
Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: 10264 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SegNo: 263581
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 131 0.100 100 34.2 97.1 70 130
Sample ID: 20121199-75AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18105
Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10264 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263582
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 130 0.100 100 34.2 96.1 70 130 131 0.796 20
Quialifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E  Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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@ TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
‘ CORPORATION 08-Jan-21

Website: www.nrclabs.com

0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation QC S U M MARY R E PO RT

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW
Sample ID: MB-10248 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 10248 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263587
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.103
Sample ID: LCS-10248 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 10248 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263588
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 106 0.104 100 0 106 85 115
Sample ID: 20121193-27AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
ClientID: IT1 Batch ID: 10248 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SegNo: 263620
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 109 0.104 100 10.3 98.2 70 130
Sample ID: 20121193-27AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
ClientID: IT1 Batch ID: 10248 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SegqNo: 263621
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 110 0.104 100 10.3 99.5 70 130 109 1.19 20
Quialifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E  Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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@ TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
‘ CORPORATION 08-Jan-21

Website: www.nrclabs.com

0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation QC S U M MARY R E PO RT

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW
Sample ID: MB-10249 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 10249 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263624
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.103
Sample ID: LCS-10249 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 10249 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263625
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 102 0.104 100 0 102 85 115
Sample ID: 20121199-18AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: 10249 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/30/2020 SeqNo: 263646
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 97.3 0.104 100 0.919 96.4 70 130
Sample ID: 20121199-18AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10249 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/30/2020 SeqNo: 263647
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 99.7 0.104 100 0.919 98.8 70 130 97.3 2.50 20
Quialifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E  Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501 i
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20121193
Website: www.nrclabs.com 08-Jan-21

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Eagle Point High School

TestCode: LEAD DW

Sample ID: MB-10263 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18129
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 10263 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/30/2020 SeqNo: 264129
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.100
Sample ID: LCS-10263 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18129
Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 10263 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/30/2020 SeqNo: 264130
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 101 0.100 100 0 101 85 115
Sample ID: 20121193-37AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18165
Client ID: M Staff Rm Batch ID: 10263 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/31/2020 SeqgNo: 264660
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 275 0.100 100 178 96.6 70 130 E
Sample ID: 20121193-37AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18165
Client ID: M Staff Rm Batch ID: 10263 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/31/2020 SeqNo: 264661
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 275 0.100 100 178 96.1 70 130 275 0.171 20 E
Quialifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E  Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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Neilson Research Corporation

0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St

= Medford, OR 97501 Sgample Log-In Check List
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Client Name: EAGLEPTSCHOOL Work Order Number: 20121193 RcptNo: 1
Logged by: Sarah Spence 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM %4 %/sz

Completed By: Katherine Crooks 12/23/2020 12:47:30 PM %Zefﬁ”" (et

Reviewed By:  Naomi Orr 1/8/2021 10:58:55 AM )

Chain of Custody

1. Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No [ Not Present [
2. How was the sample delivered? Client
Log In
3. Coolers are present? Yes [ ] No [] NA
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No []
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes [ No [] Not Present
No. Seal Date: Signed By:
5. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes [ No [ NA
6. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes [ No [J NA
7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes No []
8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes No []
9. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes No []
10. Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No [] NA [
HNO3, pH<2
11. Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? Yes [ No [ No VOA Vials
12. Were any sample containers received broken? Yes [ No
13. Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No [
(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)
14. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No [
15. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No []
16. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No [
(If no, notify customer for authorization.)
Special Handling (if applicable
17. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes [ No [J NA

Person Notified: Date |

Via: [ ] eMail [ ] Phone [ ] Fax [ ]InPerson

|

By Whom: |
Regarding: |
I

Client Instructions:

18. Additional remarks:

The sample submitted contained visible sediments (samples 05, 20, 22, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 37, 38, 39, 42,
43, 44, 46, 47, 49)

Cooler Information

Cooler No \ Temp °C ] Condition | Seal Intact\ Seal No \ Seal Date | Signed By
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INEILSON

@| @ REsearcH |
a

245 South Grape Steet * Medford, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A
Required Client Information

|
\CorPORATION |, ,"1

Environmental Testing Laboratory

Section B

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Required Project Information

Section C
Invoice Information

Section D

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company: Eﬁfﬁ

Altention:

f,‘i Standard 10-

Address: 202 Nﬁi) Pl ai+

Project Name:Ces, oo 6’3 / |,-\'\ {\/1 c./:'l y_Zﬂ:
f

Project Number:

Company Name

Eagle Po)ynr IR g75Y

Report To:

Address:

Email: /—f'q_rdj ﬂ4} ) ea._q/ep L e /(iz..mﬂ‘

Copy To:

Phone:Z Y~ 5’3’0 637 Fax:

PO, #

____ 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
__ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)

Other

14 Days

Collected By (Print): C)Hdv L@mrdg IAthoJized __Yes_____No
Collected By (§igrl) Ci‘ﬂﬁ%w C}'O_ Analysis Requested
Email Repod{ Yes N mail Report ___Yes ___ Mo g
FaxReport ___Yes ___ No é’ | = &kij\ \ !' )J 5 )
| [0 et Hyold
/22220 519 R e
Sample ID Comp/Grab (Matrix* CoII::::ierl Cc't;::::ed § "“J AemarkeiFisio Dat N:rl{.a?pﬁ:‘l-rc‘)?l:; !
BUFEE pnin gym_publiRR_ [2°32 | Swobaly | Alol
BYFoL maw gy " M w3 12-:22 |F:00a | |V P 0y
TUTIG muin gym grls Fetcher Sk 2-23_ |F:wa |1 | v Hh O4
F4952 n 0 Arhkingin eceer j2A32 |18:00a |y |V 1D (4
FYeY) v qu lo Ber student 1 2-22, |Sooan |1 |7 IOH ("f’-J
Y758 o bwys locker coich [2-A2 |F10a | (| ISIEN P
FYgs; v v n W fowrtaiin (2-22 | Plode |, v oA [)"ll
FUgIL " Y boys publip i1 & | 12222, |gova (| 7 o5 ( g
2l A ) 222 |8:00a |1 |/ [T
FYg73 4 o v v a3 1222 [3o0a|l |~ L ,UF l@
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL.almlge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other . { ﬁ\
Section F Section G \
Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Dale Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished By: ‘&&MW 5/"59‘({ Le 0?7&'4/‘&[@ /2.-2,2_—25 1005 Temp:_,’;:"}/z'/] b
Received By: C 4/ PIn ~ e olu Harofiea r2f2r7 UDDS 4°C +1-2°C: ___ Yes N No
Relinquished H;': / / ’ Received on lce: ____ Yes lL No
Received By: Number of Boltles ﬁgceived:L{Cﬂ
Relinquished By ﬁ&.é/'--—;é/d/’f%lf \jd/ s /qu_ﬁ/(-])_ ~(3 /;/ ’7?/"”" // :’2 pH Checked: f\;"'f'\‘
Received By Lamyﬁlory. / f/’[ﬂ//’//'//_/ /f’ﬁ ( / —/ 77 / 142 /s "Z COC Seals Intact: . Yes ___No___NA
~ - Field Blank Included: ___ YesD'_L No
[Received Via ___UPS __ FedEX __ Other = Hand
lPayment:‘-__‘_(ln}eica____ Cash ___VISA, M/IC ___ Check # Amount
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Section A
Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately,

Section B
Required Project Information

Section C
Invoice Information

2 o
Page ké if C.«I—

exvor NE
| A = |
Section D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

“@

Company’ Epﬁj Project Namﬂﬁé E k“li .‘A(_l;’ f &/f‘ Altention: andard: 10 Business Days
Address 203 N‘ P}wf.* &q/g 5)}1*} Project Number. / Company Name: _g_ Priorily. 5 Business Days (Lisl = 1.50)
D regqon 7'7!? lq ? Report To: Address: Q Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)
Email I{'”dfhg’&) eMje pfh": KIZ‘ R U Copy To _l:_]_ Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
PhonnSI-//_ Y}B = é‘?fb " Fax PO # g Rush: 1 Business Day (List  2.50)
Callected By (Print): C)”?d,y Lm/xg/‘[l@ Q Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
Callected By (SIQHMM O}d\ Analysis Requested | Authorized EL Yes .D, No
Email Report Q Mai‘l‘;epnrt Q Fax Report I;]
E QOIANTH
Section E ¥ E =< NRC Workorder # aE \¢ 3 % = {
Sample Information 12-22-20 5 U _(Lab Use Only) AEek)
. Dat Ti § q R ks / 4
Sample ID ComplGrab | Matrix Coilecete g CD":;‘:W 5 j F;T;B :‘a NRC SamPla 3"0,"”% uh\
o
=
FUFEL Stadivum koys rirs| 222 |Fi5a ||/ | L\ |
29gy3s - #2. [2:23 F:1%a |l |V UGS \a-
SYg32. " ! #3 1232 |(& 5 a |/ il (Ea | 2
gYFzo N m PRy 12°:22, ?'.l,ls’k / |V N |y
YT gl rna 12-23 1819 |v |~ WA %
g4744 - N 42 (2-22 | A7 | 7 Wah (Lo
TYSUT . - 43 2-22 (3.5 | (|7 N e
SU7F2. S Ay /2-22, “(.}5 { = VD
G830 - -~ Eg 2-22, 3.\ [ [V WD 9
PRS2, SIS [ T PR
*Malrix: DW - Drinking Waler WW - Wastewaler W - Waler § - Soil/Sclid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
RelinquishiReceive rdﬂd{/u‘gzhw’% PrinlC;hA} A@WW% pate /2" A2 ime [O Y Lab Use Qnly
Relinquished By: 7 Temp: {"-)i\(\{\. D
Received By < 7/ ,\,zz/ /j( s Yhn Mardire 122> 17255 | |ee__ves S
Rehnquished By: / / J f Received on lce: ___ Yesf__; No
Received By ) = a Number of Botties Received: —{C|
Relinquished By* 141 (e /// w15 7 /"/Jf,/;_—". //4 270 //,;L/z pH Checked: [\,-'.,0(

Received By Labnfgtq{y: }’7”‘ _)

L AR
LY

//’)W’f/wé 5 |

20 S 2

COC Seals ln!acl‘gﬁ—‘(es =

NA

/Z/ /15?;/‘ 7

Field Blank Included: __ Ye3=/ No

[Recaived Via

__UPS

__ FedEX

___Other 7El-lam!

Paymenl!

e

Cash

VISA, M/C

Check #

Amount
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Chain of Custody Record

2 0f b

PVl 2 et
Page _[j of _j_

i e ISR x iy i S - P — iy
CORI"()R l[’]();’\’n It his Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMIENT and must be filled out accurately. exvor NE
Enwronmenta! Testing l.aboratory \ - 202 \
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(3471) 770-5678 fax (3:11) 770-2901
Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Cntnpdny,f— s T G EHSG Project Namey -z, = o= siprpy <pmm .  |Allention: -"Er‘ Standard 10-14 Days
A(ldress » 3 N U7 ) Project Number: Company Name: 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
d._/'-’r’;-d _,' #?"»/,4// Z 1/) c}'7:_:) e & Reporl To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email;_;//_l;_{,p ',Vz T & . i AT 2 a2 p /5 |Copy To - 24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone.ge/ /. & 773 ‘,_‘ 26 Fax P.O.# Other
Collecled By {Prlnl) < '(-// Sld s St g IAutlmrized Yes No
Collected By (Sign):~ u s Z, A ; Analysis Requested
Email Report _X__Yes ___ No Mail Report ____ Yes ___ No
[
Fax Report Yes __ No a . " Cr
= — e | 2 ’)
e DN
Section E 5 |C NRC Workorder # i 5 T =)
Sample Information S A (Lab Use Only) Mﬁ%\4‘)
. o
ol Date Time : " C Sample # 1
Sample ID Compl/Grab |Matrix callectst | conssted g Remarks/Field Data [Labzfe only)
D oy 2ny /2= o W, J0
- - . 4 - + F4
7?"‘_/36/ =/ 34'/\/&!—1 f 2" \/ \ ] C_J*\
£ B s/nie T /2 /] \R AN
z /2 5 =25
i 7 80 N
3 o] r
/2 = VA
L ReNaI
: /Z g’ b A7)
— = 1
LT Cs [t \{A\'\_’-B
#ra / \w X
‘Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewaler W Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other .
Section F Section G
RelinquishiReceive , Sign !’rint Dale Time Lab Use Only
Relinguished By 777« st 1 2 T SRS Sencrs [222-20 | 725 At temp: v D)
Received By: 2, _A/ia e Pt —'\';)'/7,, 7 (,'27/ 7zl )92 4°C +1- 2°C; Yes . No_
Relinquished By:/ J . ) Received on Ice: Yes .éNu
Received By: SR Number of Bottles Receivetf:qq
Relinquished B)(?/,_}%ngujx-—fz? s < /\JL /:(—d,(rl 1 /}/‘1{2_' // ,' L/ o pH Checked: ,\j/\—‘
Received By Labofatory: V} }\3 - . //{'J [:Zf'_//cz, v} /7)//;7///[7/ ) //4‘2_ COC Seals Intact: _><Yes __No__NA
/ ’ Field Blank Included: Yes';x No
[Received Via ___UPS __FedEX ___ Other “>4Hand
lPaymen!: Cash ___VISA MIC ___ Check# Amount

___(ydpice _
-
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NEILSON |
R/:.w:mcu ’ Chain of Custody Record e B0

C()RI’OR‘ q f’ION H N I'his Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately. evvee (NG ‘
Envnonmental Testing Laboratory . \=lp=202\
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 tax (541) 770-2901

Section A Section B Section C Section D

Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: ¢ 7 2 S #ET Project Namer=d s o7 D140 7 ptis oo </ )BHention: K Standard 10-14 Days

Address: 20 3 A4S Y T Project Number: Company Name: ____ 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

E L FOINT S PSS Tl Reporl To: Address: _____ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emauyf‘;,,.jM,,-J(:.(:-/, S LRSI KD OB & Caopy To: 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: &'/ /-4 c: 65 PLFax: PO#.,.,i ____ Other

Collected By (an).;\,s_,‘-:‘ /"Jé-('_" SASAL S IAulhoﬂzed —_Yes___No

Analysis Requested

Collected By (Signy: ’ﬁy‘il/z 4 Ef A '_,‘
Email Report £ Yes ___No|Mail Report ___ Yes ___No

w
Fax Report ___ Yes __ No & L=t
c ry
8| U \91\ 1\ \(‘J\?) = A
Section E s | U NRC Workorder # |45
Sample Information o {Lab Use Only) W ki
= (=]
Sample ID ComplGrab [Matrix* Beia Hme 6 Remarks/Field Data | NRC Sample ’\ B
Collected | Collected | = (Lab Use omyj
= i e v 7
i e’—,ﬂ,; s e W MY V [2-2Z |\ ¥4 v ] 'f)\ P
e /¢ i i " Sene S pF-Z2 15500 49 ’L//"" ”’3\ : \
[ s pm A1 ; 47 2
Dot ie HiRhi crdetians o Sisis A 12- 22 | & f ‘Q‘H 27T,
G T e
i i I Swess p2-22 |90 A ~ 19} 2D

*Malrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewaler W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section F Section G

Re[inculisteceiue =, Sign T‘(|1| Date lime Lab Use Only

Relinquished By: "~ é 2 frs -_, ./\. /,/f s ,(,,v /S ¢ T-22- 24| &0, 24 Temp: fq"/h ”)

Received By: )//4"5’_!@9_ k_)__)LL” ’éf,/ﬂr'ﬁ e /’?/7 =3 /() ' :]_c'ﬂ 4"C +1-2°C: ____Yes i‘:ho
Relinguished By Received on Ice: _____ Yes _i No
Received By: " i Number of Bollles Recewed,l.,[(/]

Relinquished Byé:,[‘,aeﬂlééﬂ,f//-é,;‘q C:i?{i‘m-; A/;L\_J(/’) 4 /Q./,.LZ_ // 3 ‘/a’)’ pH Checked: NA
Received By l_abolftow::‘ }/7 \ _) \ /f?j [JZ/{Q C/(_J / ?/Z,%Z/,‘f‘/ //4;‘:2 COC Seals Intact: 2 Yes ___No__NA
e 7 i

Field Blank Included: ___ Yes #No
[Received Via __ UPS __ FedEX __ Other /Hand
|Paymenl: _Il};bme __Cash ___ VISA,MIC ___ Check # Amount
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@@ NEILSON . _ -
- - — h |
) Researcy || Chain of Custody Record page R
N o P . = s ~ ~ i £
I AC()RP()R.-‘I TION ||, || I'his Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately. ewunr N
Environmental Testing lLaboratory {—lo- 20 2]
245 South Grape Strieet * Medtord, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901
Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company =25 = 7. shH #F Project Name, 220> = 37 ihiza, sisime |Allention: O_Standard 10-14 Days
Address: 2719 oy 477 Project Number: Company Name: 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
EP A OF AL G D) Report To: Address: ___ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emailiidon i/ 716D S5 37 i/ 2. €2, <5 [Copy To 24 - 48 hours {100% surcharge)
Phone: s/ /. & 3-.¢, 5 7 Fax: P.O. # Other
Coliected By (PAnlTS o aaes ™ S w i IAmhmized Yes No
Collected By (Sign):. '\,__”,_h g = TP Analysis Requested
Email Report 3_Yes __ No |Mail Report __ Yes ___No
w
Fax Report ___ ¥ N 5 |=
ax Report ____Yes __ No g ——‘-5 %—\l 5 ¢('
Section E s | NRC Workorder # Z R
Sample Information o ‘)rJ (Lab Use Only) —%‘3{\_\:‘%_‘ b4 ‘
o
ol Date Time " NRC Sample #
Sample ID CompiGrab [Matrix Coltected | Collected | 2 o Remarks/Field Data (Lab lise Only) \
S /?I SAAK /_l? /[12-22 | 8454 ol \ .jh & *’l
SE SA C S 2-22 |84 /| 1 B\ ¢ )
- ; . . — T =
SEY Sy D Z-2Z2 |\FlyS 2 - | & )
A ST 2y (2-22 |8:504 L B A
g G Oy S — F 4
po TEEH (24 (2-22 |8/554 7 NS
S5 7 /2~ 740 A \ 26D 21
o

*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewater W - Waler

S - Soil/Solid SL

- Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section G
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Section F
Relinquish/Receivy __ Sign Print Dale Time Lab Use Only )
- § S T
Relinquished By: | e S e -S“n — 'DL P T ) 12-22 | B 4D Temp: /-1/?/\ H
= 7 : = ]
Received By: /P/(A'—MM "j;;/,' i /.‘{a(({,w‘ i Z/ p i /&D 4°C +/- 2°C: Yes _ X No,
Relinquished By: ¥ J Received on Ice: Yes QLN?J
Received By: sl b Number of Bollles Received: L—{q
Relinquished By: ) -—//</0.A,,7’7/ 2 T T Y AN TR pH Checked: /\ / /T
Received By Laboratary( // N / (}% 5 < /7//,5/7/ ?,_:j L//.{.f = COC Seals Intact: 2<_Yes __No___NA
s a Field Blank Included: ___ Yes)_ No
5 ]Received Via ___UPS ___ FedeEX ___ Other i{—!and
Il’aymenl: _/rl){alce ___Cash ___VISA,MIC _ Check# Amount
74
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Enwromnenra! Tesmu Laboratory

245 South Grape Street * Medlord, OR 97501
(541) TT0-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A
Required Client Information

Section B

Required Project Information

Chain of Custody Record

Section C

Invoice Information

o C

£L

Pajmj

N \\-’v

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately. @ NYLY

-
g_—“__;",‘;/._.,\l

Section D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

M_ Standard 10-14 Days

Company&s 22~ 27 S,H#EG Project Name S 2- - = 27 o4/ s |Allention:

Address: 7~ 7 A/ e AFT Project Number: Company Name: ___ 5 Business Days (505 surcharge)

Py i Lo BN L G 2l Report To: Address: __ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
EMaIlLZ 2 71, 41 05 70 JE AL 2 PN 7057 2 . )5 |Copy Ta 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: S/ /. 550104 374, Fax: P.O.#..: ____Other

Collected By (PIIB. N Ayid £ < 1N el o) |Authorized ___Yes ___No
Collected By (Sign}, \ ~o ~._._a e R Analysis Requested

Email Report X Yes 1__ No |Mail Report ___Yes ___ No "

Fax Report Yes No ] [—

— e ANPNAD
Section E 5 NRC Workorder #. — it
Sample Information “05 j (Lab Use Only) W

T Tl A P 9@;9
T PRl AN A (2:22 |8uoal | v Udle Ui
o 17 A3 (222 |80h A Y1 4y
Scy  STAEF SR T2 122218188 V] | fyﬂ L’
OFfress STA5E BATH A )2:22 |8 ys54 LA A 4%
EA 77 M XA 12-22 |85 A4 v MG HY
[TEPRLTAS /-3 AT EZ /2-22 |8./542 v L] LAy
i/ z-z2 8z0p| | V] Wik 4y
NPEE Sop) i~ T 2 (222 |B/208 A Ll
SEFIEE STIDENT NG /227 |BI35A : LG MY
SE 4 s I /2-22 |8:45/3 - Y ueh 49
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Waler WW - Waslewater W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other )
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Reteivl —Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished ‘By\ ] o e = OS5 e R \5 Ehasd i, ) /;) -,2.,2 E’; ,‘(/’{_ﬁ:j’% Temp:/-ch{]/\ N
Received By: ¢ YV Al 4 oAl REYH ri/ A /‘f’/ I jat2z | oo Y0stea. Yes. LOO
Relinquished By:/ o \ ) \_/ ’ Received on lce: ____ Yes _;A No
Received By: Number of Bollles Received: L((/)
Relinquished By(__ﬁ_/z&%@ C{V £ Dc' -L.‘V /.{ @ "G/‘ e )Q.(Z_,:}& // dya pH Checked: /L/A”
Received By Laboratory: Jﬁ 56’,0,/) ) }_’ ]‘)\' J /L/)_,I;’ /:_?g;;/. /ﬂz COC Seals Intact: _,Yes ___No___NA
i = 7 Field Blank Included: __ Yes »/No
|Received Via ___UPS _ FedEX ___ Other _L/Hand
Payment: l@ﬁiﬁe _Cash ___VISA M/IC ___ Check # Amount
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Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 20121193
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
CORPORATION (A 770-3678 FAX: (S41) 7702901 Date: 1/8/2021

B Analyte detected in the associated method blank.

BA  BOD Alternative Calculation: The initial results performed by Standard Methods did not fall within parameters of the
Standard Methods calculation. An alternate approved calculation was performed using the HACH method and the value
reported is an estimated concentration.

C Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria. See Case Narrative.

Cl  Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria for temperature.

CF  Results confirmed by re-analysis.

CU  Cleanup performed as specified by method.

D1  The diesel elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

D2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than diesel.

D3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than diesel.

D4  Detected hydrocarbons do not have pattern and range consistent with typical petroleum products and may be due to
biogenic interference.

D5  Detected hydrocarbons in the diesel range appear to be weathered diesel.

E Estimated value.

ER  Elevated reporting limit due to matrix. Report limits (MDLs, MRLs & PQLSs) are adjusted based on variations in sample
preparation amounts, analytical dilutions, and percent solids, where applicable.

FC  Fecal Coliforms: Sample(s) received past 40 CFR Part 136 specified holding time. Results reported as estimated values.

G1  The gasoline elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

G2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than gasoline.

G3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than gasoline.

G4  Detected hydrocarbons in the gasoline range appear to be weathered gasoline.

HP  Sample re-analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

HR  Sample received outside of method specified holding time.

HS  Sample analyzed for volatile organics contained headspace.

HT[ At the client’s request, the sample was analyzed outside of method specified holding time.

H Analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

J Analyte detected below the Minimum Reporting Limit (MRL) and above the Method Detection Limit (MDL). The J flag
result is an estimated value and the user should be aware that this data is of limited reliability.

L Dissolved metals were not filtered within 15 minutes of collection per 40 CFR Part 136.

MI  Surrogate, Duplicate Sample (DUP) or Matrix Spikes recoveries are out of control limits due to matrix interference. Sample
results may be biased.

N See Case Narrative on page 2 of report.

NLR No Legionella Recovered.

PLR Presence of Legionella Recovered.

Q Initial calibration verification (ICV), continuing calibration verification (CCV) or laboratory control sample (LCS) exceeded
high recovery limits, but associated samples are non-detect and the sample results are not affected. Data meets
EPA/NELAP requirements.

R Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits.

R1  Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits. However, analyses are not controlled on RPD
values for sample concentrations that are less than the reporting limit.

R3  The relative percent difference (RPD) and/or percent recovery for the duplicate (DUP) or matrix spike (MS)/matrix spike
duplicate (MSD) cannot be accurately calculated due to the concentration of analyte already present in the sample.

R4 Duplicate analysis failed due to result being at or near the method reporting limit.

S Surrogate and/or matrix spike recovery is outside of the accepted recovery limits. Sample results may be biased.

S1  Surrogate or matrix spike recovery is outside of control limits due to dilution necessary for analysis.

SC  Sub-contracted to another laboratory for analysis.

SP  Sample(s) were not collected per EPA Method 5035A protocols. The results are considered minimum values.

# Value exceeds regulatory level for TCLP contaminant.

X1  The motor oil elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

X2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than motor oil.

X3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than motor oil.

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level or is outside the acceptable range.
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